HB0870/996182/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 870</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Reznik" and substitute "<u>Delegates Reznik, Kach, Kipke, Montgomery, and V. Turner</u>"; in line 2, before "Facilities" insert "<u>Offices or</u>"; in the same line, strike "Elective"; in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, strike "elective"; in line 5, after "in" insert "<u>offices or</u>"; and in line 8, after "and" insert "<u>offices or</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 4 and 7, strike "ELECTIVE COSMETIC" and substitute "<u>COSMETIC</u>"; in line 11, strike "500" and substitute "<u>1,000</u>"; and in line 12, strike "FAT" and substitute "<u>ASPIRATE</u>".

On page 4, in line 14, strike "AN ELECTIVE" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; and in line 15, after "IN" insert "<u>AN OFFICE OR</u>".